
IMPORTANT DATES FOR TERM 1 & KEY DATES FOR 2025 
 

DATE EVENT 

Term 1   

Week 2  

Wednesday 5 February School Swimming Carnival - Des Renford Aquatic Centre (Yrs 2-6) 

Friday 7 February Student Leadership Induction Service 9:00am 

Week 3  

Tuesday 11 February Parent Information Evening 

Friday 14 February Year 5 ‘Games & Pizza Afternoon’, 3:30pm-5:30pm (TBC) 

Sunday 16 February P&F Family Picnic at Botany Pool (TBC) 

Week 4  

19 February School Cross Country Carnival (Yrs 2-6) - Centennial Park 

Week 6  

4 March IPSHA Swimming & Diving 

Week 7  

Monday 10 March Pupil Free Day 

Thursday 13 March Dream & Lead Academy Leadership Day - ICC Sydney (Year 6) 

12 March -24 March NAPLAN Testing Window 

Week 9  

Monday 24 March - 

Wednesday 26 March 

Year 6 Canberra Trip 

Tuesday 25 March Grandparents’ & Special Friends’ Day - TBC 

Week 10  

As at 31 January 2025 



Saturday 5 April IPSHA Cross Country 

Week 11  

Thursday 10 April Term 1 concludes 

Term 2 
 

Tuesday 29 April  Students return 

Friday 2 May ANZAC and Chapel Service 

Thursday 8 May P&F Mothers’ Day Stall 

Friday 9 May P&F Mothers’ Day Breakfast 

Sunday 11 May Mothers’ Day 

Monday 9 June King’s Birthday Public Holiday 

Friday 27 June Term 2 concludes 

  

Term 3 
 

Tuesday 22 July Students Return 

Friday 8 August Claremont Athletics Carnival 

Thursday 21 August Author Visit - Mick Elliott 

Friday 22 August  Book Week Parade 

Wednesday 27 August iPSHA Athletics (TBC) 

Thursday 4 September Fathers’ Day Stall 

Friday 5 September Fathers’ Day breakfast 

Sunday 7 September Fathers’ Day 

Friday 26 September Term 3 concludes 

As at 31 January 2025 



  

Term 4 
 

Tuesday 14 October Students return 

Friday 17 October - 

Sunday 19 October 

Dads & Kids Camp 

Thursday 30 October Kindy 2026 Orientation 

Wednesday 5 November - 

Friday 7 November 

Year 5 - The Tops Camp 

Year 6 Camp - Lake Macquarie 

11 November Remembrance Day 

Wednesday 12 - Friday 14 

November 

Year 3 - Winmalee 

Year 4 - Galston 

Friday 28 November Year 6 Valedictory Dinner 

Monday 1 December School Picnic Day 

Tuesday 2 December Year 6 Final Afternoon 

Wednesday 3 December Speech Day 
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